
State of California HIGHWAY FINANCIAL MATTERS
Business, Transportation and Housing Agency Allocations for Minor Projects
Department of Transportation Resolution: FP-01-01

CTC Meeting: July 11-12, 2001
Prepared By:
Rick Terry Agenda Item: 2.5a
Chief
Division of Budgets 
(916) 654-4556

Original Signed By                                    
W. J. EVANS
Chief Financial Officer
July 1, 2001

ALLOCATIONS FOR MINOR PROJECTS

RESOLUTION FP-01-01

RECOMMENDATION

The Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California Transportation Commission
(Commission) approve the following Resolution.

FINANCIAL RESOLUTION

Resolved, that $6,756,500 be allocated from Items 2660-301-0042 and 2660-301-0890 of the Budget Act of
2001 for the projects on the attached list.

Allocations from 2001-2002 Fiscal Year funds are contingent upon funding being included in the Budget Act of
2001 as adopted by the Legislature and approved by the Governor.

The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California Environmental
Quality Act requirements in preparing these projects.

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

This resolution allocates $6,756,500 in State and Federal funds for thirteen (13) minor construction projects
totaling $6,756,500.



CTC Financial Vote List July 11-12, 2001

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

Project #
Allocation Amount

County
Dist-Co-Rte

Postmile
Location

Project Description
EA

Program

Budget Year
Item #

Program
Codes

State
Federal

Total Amount

2.5a Minor Projects Resolution:  FP-01-01
1

$560,000

Del Norte
01N-DN-199

26.7/26.9

Near Patrick’s Creek from 7.4 km to 7.7 km north of
Patrick’s Creek Bridge.
Construct and improve curve radius.

385801

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.010

56,000
504,000

$560,000

2
$750,000

Shasta
Siskiyou

02N-Sha,Sis-5
Various

From Dog Creek Bridge to Sacramento River Bridge and
Overhead.
Rehabilitate bridge deck.

379901

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.110

$750,000
-

$750,000

3
$650,000

Siskiyou
02N-Sis-5

R21.2/R72.9 (KP)

From Route 5 at Abrams Lake Road overcrossing to 0.5
km south of South Yreka Route 5/3 separation.
Install weather system and signs.

375501

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.321

$650,000
-

$650,000

4
$425,000

Glenn
03N-Gle-32

0.05

In Orland at State Route 32 grade crossing.
Upgrade railroad grade crossing.

2C0901

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.310

$42,500
$382,500

$425,000

5
$200,000

Glenn
03N-Gle-32

10.02

In Hamilton at State Route 32 grade crossing.
Upgrade railroad grade crossing.

2C1001

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.310

$180,000
$20,000

$200,000

6
$750,000

Santa Clara,
San Benito

04N-SCL,SBt-25
0.2/2.5, 51.5/60.1

From San Felipe Road near Hollister to Route 101, south
of Gilroy.
Construct a no-passing zone with a centerline rumble
strip.

447801

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.010

$750,000
-

$750,000

7
$425,000

Santa Cruz
04U-SCr-152

8.4

Near Watsonville at 0.5 km west of Santa Cruz/Santa
Clara County line.
Construct retaining wall.

1S7701

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.130

$425,000
-

$425,000

8
$500,000

San Mateo
04U-SM-84

17.4

In Woodside at 3.9 km east of Route 35.
Repair and stabilize shoulder and embankment.

1S1511

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.130

$352,500
$147,500

$500,000

9
$734,000

San Mateo
04U-SM-280

8.5

In San Carlos at Vista Number 2 at 3.2 km north of
Edgewood.
Rebuild road, reinforce excavation and slope
improvement.

1S1201

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.130

$62,000
$672,000

$734,000



CTC Financial Vote List July 11-12, 2001

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

10
$400,000

Sonoma
04N-Son-101

36.9

In Healdsburg at the Chiquita Road Undercrossing.
Remove median pcc slab and install barrier railings.

267601
Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.010

-
$400,000

$400,000

11
$725,000

Los Angeles
07S-LA-138

62.9/63.2

In Pearlblossom at Big Rock Wash.
Modify non-standard centerline profile.

4G3601

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.010

$84,000
$641,000

$725,000

12
$245,000

Ventura
07S-Ven-118
T30.0/T30.7

In Moorpark from 0.2 km north of West Los Angeles
Avenue to Princeton Avenue Undercrossing.
Stabilize slope.

4H0801

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.120

$245,000
-

$245,000

13
$392,500

Orange
12S-Ora-39

19.9

In La Habra at State Route 39 grade crossing.
Upgrade railroad grade crossing.

0C1301

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.310

$39,300
$353,200

$392,500


